

37 MACT 1008/24
SWEETY BALIYAN (DAR) Vs. MANOJ (FIR 95/24 PS
BADARPUR)

13.10.2025

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Driver in person.
None for the owner company.
None for insurance company.

Disability certificate noticing 14% permanent disability in relation to left lower limb received. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Reply /written statement received on behalf of driver and owner on 05.10.2024.

Be put up for with connected matter i.e. **06.02.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.10.2025(s)