

20 MACT 1008/24
SWEETY BALIYAN (DAR) Vs. MANOJ (FIR 95/24 PS
BADARPUR)

06.02.2026

Present: Ms Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.
1 and 2.
Ms Sabhyata Sharma, Id counsel for insurance
company through VC.

At request of all the parties, matter is referred to Pre-
Lok Adalat hearing on **27.02.2026**.

Digitally
signed by
Charu
gupta
Date:
2026.02.06
12:55:28

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New
Delhi/06.02.2026