

9 MACT 1008/24  
SWEETY BALIYAN (DAR) Vs. MANOJ (FIR 95/24 PS  
BADARPUR)

27.02.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Sabhyata Sharma, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company(through VC).

Parties have agreed to settle the matter however  
approval is yet to be received from the ins.co.

At request, matter be put up on **13.03.2026** for Pre  
Lok Adalat hearing.

**(Charu Gupta)**

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/27.02.2026

At this stage, Sh.Mukesh Kumar, Ld.counsel for R1  
and R2 has appeared he is apprised with order and date fixed as  
13.03.2026.

**(Charu Gupta)**

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)  
Saket Court/New Delhi/27.02.2026