

26 MACT 1008/24
SWEETY BALIYAN (DAR) Vs. MANOJ (FIR 95/24 PS
BADARPUR)

19.03.2026

PRE LOK ADALAT SITTING

At 4 pm

Present: Ms. Kanta Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Majumdar, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
None for other respondents.

Matter has been settled between the parties for a sum of Rs.7,00,000/-.

Separate statement of Ld. Counsel for petitioner and counsel for insurance company is recorded to this effect.

Put up for consideration in National Lok Adalat to be held on **22.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/19.03.2026